Pimpri Chinchwad Muncipal Corporation, pimpri - 18. MEMORANDAM SHOWING THE ITEMS OF WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT

SCHEDULE "B"

Name of work :-Marking arrangement mandap work for various competation opening ceremony in masulkar colony prabhag no -28 (New Ward No- 9)

Qty	Unit	Item	Item	Rate	Per	Amt
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
		1	temporary pendal with cotton cover			
		'	including all materrial transporation and			
			labour etc.(Rate/Sq.ft.)			
1200.0	Sq.ft.		a) For one day	5.50	Sq .ft.	6,600.0
1200.0	Sq.ft.		b) For two day	6.50	Sq .ft.	7,800.0
1440.0	Sq.ft.		c) For three day	7.50	Sq .ft.	10,800.0
1440.0	Sq.ft.		d) For four day	8.00	Sq .ft.	11,520.0
1200.0	Sq.ft.		e) For five day	8.50	Sq .ft.	10,200.0
1200.0	Sq.ft.		f) For Six day	9.00	Sq .ft.	10,800.0
1200.0	Sq.ft.		g) For seven day	9.50	Sq .ft.	11,400.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			tempory mandap with C.G.I. sheet			
		2	covering and cotton cover including all			
			materails transportation and labour ect.			
			complete (rate/sq.ft.)			
600.0	Sq.ft.		a) For one day	12.00	Sq .ft.	7,200.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		b) For two day	14.00	Sq .ft.	8,400.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		c) For three day	16.00	Sq .ft.	9,600.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		d) For four day	18.00	Sq .ft.	10,800.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		e) For five day	19.00	Sq .ft.	11,400.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		f) For Six day	20.00	Sq .ft.	12,000.0
600.0	Sq.ft.		e) For seven day	21.00	Sq .ft.	12,600.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			stage with back screen wall and with			
		3	cotton matting including all material			
			and transportation and labour			
			etc.complete Ht 2"3"ft. (rate/sq.ft)			
400.0	Sq .ft.		a) For one day	20.00	Sq .ft.	8,000.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		b) For two day	22.00	Sq .ft.	8,800.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		c) For three day	24.00	Sq .ft.	9,600.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		d) For four day	26.00	Sq .ft.	10,400.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		e) For five day	28.00	Sq .ft.	11,200.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		f) For Six day	30.00	Sq .ft.	12,000.0
400.0	Sq .ft.		g) For seven day	32.00	Sq .ft.	12,800.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			heavy stage with back screen wall and			
			with wooden planks covered with cotton			
		4	matteing including all material			
			trasportation and labour etc. complete			
			(Ht 3"4" Ft.) rate/sq.ft.			
1500.0	Sq .ft.		a) For one day	55.00	Sq .ft.	82,500.0
1500.0	Sq .ft.		b)For two day	65.00	Sq .ft.	97,500.0
1500.0	Sq .ft.		c) For three day	75.00	Sq .ft.	1,12,500.0
1500.0	Sq .ft.	T	d) For four day	80.00	Sq .ft.	1,20,000.0

Digitally Signed by: Satish Navalsingh Ingle [Executive Engineer]

Qty	Unit	Item	Item	Rate	Per	Amt
1500.0	Sq .ft.		e) For five day	85.00	Sq .ft.	1,27,500.0
1500.0	Sq .ft.		f) For Six day	90.00	Sq .ft.	1,35,000.0
1500.0	Sq .ft.		g) For seven day	90.00	Sq .ft.	1,35,000.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
		5	open decoration with bullies bamboo and			
		5	zalar covered with cotton patti and			
			pagota etc complete (rate/rft)			
15.0	Rft		a) For one day	20.00	Rft	300.0
15.0	Rft		b)For two day	23.00	Rft	345.0
15.0	Rft		c) For three day	26.00	Rft	390.0
15.0	Rft		d) For four day	29.00	Rft	435.0
15.0	Rft		e) For five day	32.00	Rft	480.0
15.0	Rft		f) For Six day	35.00	Rft	525.0
15.0	Rft		g) For seven day	38.00	Rft	570.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
		6	cotton gate (sadi Kaman) including all			
			marerial transportation and labour			
			etc.complete (rate/no)			
2.0	No		a) For one day	1500.00	No	3,000.0
2.0	No		b)For two day	1800.00	No	3,600.0
2.0	No		c) For three day	2000.00	No	4,000.0
2.0	No		d) For four day	2200.00	No	4,400.0
2.0	No		e) For five day	2400.00	No	4,800.0
2.0	No		f) For Six day	2600.00	No	5,200.0
2.0	No		e)For seven day	2800.00	No	5,600.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			box type wooden kaman (gate) including			
		7	bullies and bracking with bamboo			
			including all material transportation and			
			labour etc . Complete (rate/No)			
4.0	No		a) For one day	5000.00	No	20,000.0
3.0	No		b)For two day	5500.00	No	16,500.0
3.0	No		c) For three day	6000.00	No	18,000.0
1.0	No		d) For four day	6500.00	No	6,500.0
1.0	No		e) For five day	7000.00	No	7,000.0
1.0	No		f) For Six day	7500.00	No	7,500.0
1.0	No		e)For seven day	8000.00	No	8,000.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			-,
			bamboo ralling (Baracating) with bhiles			
		8	and bamboo up to 4 ft. high including all			
			materrial transporation and labour etc.			
			complete (rate/Rft)			
50.0	Rft		a) For one day	15.00	Rft	750.0
50.0	Rft		b)For two day	16.00	Rft	800.0
50.0	Rft		c) For three day	17.00	Rft	850.0
10.0	Rft		d) For four day	18.00	Rft	180.0
10.0	Rft		e) For five day	19.00	Rft	190.0
10.0	Rft		f) For Six day	20.00	Rft	200.0
10.0	Rft		e)For seven day	21.00	Rft	210.0

			Item		Per	Amt
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			cloth walling including bamboo bracing			
		9	including all material transportation and			
			labour etc . Complete (rate/ sq.ft)			
			, , , , ,			
40.0	Sq .ft.		a) For one day	5.50	Sq .ft.	220.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		b)For two day	7.50	Sq .ft.	300.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		c) For three day	9.50	Sq .ft.	380.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		d) For four day	10.50	Sq .ft.	420.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		e) For five day	11.50	Sq .ft.	460.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		f) For Six day	12.00	Sq .ft.	480.0
40.0	Sq .ft.		e)For seven day	13.00	Sq .ft.	520.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			C.G.I. sheet walling including vertical			
		10	and horizantal bracing including all			
			material transportation and labour etc.			
			complete (rate/Rft)			
60.0	Rft		a) For one day	20.00	Rft	1,200.0
60.0	Rft		b)For two day	23.00	Rft	1,380.0
60.0	Rft		c) For three day	26.00	Rft	1,560.0
60.0	Rft		d) For four day	29.00	Rft	1,740.0
60.0	Rft		e) For five day	32.00	Rft	1,920.0
60.0	Rft		f) For Six day	35.00	Rft	2,100.0
60.0	Rft		e)For seven day	38.00	Rft	2,280.0
			Hire charges for supplying cushion chair			
		11	in good condition including polishing etc.			
			complete (rate/no)			
100.0	No		a) For one day	50.00	No	5,000.0
100.0	No		b)For two day	60.00	No	6,000.0
100.0	No		c) For three day	70.00	No	7,000.0
100.0	No		d) For four day	80.00	No	8,000.0
100.0	No		e) For five day	90.00	No	9,000.0
100.0	No		f) For Six day	100.00	No	10,000.0
100.0	No		e)For seven day	110.00	No	11,000.0
			Hire charges for supplying president			
		12	chair with high back in good condition			
		12	including polishing etc. complete			
			(rate/no)			
25.0	No		a) For one day	300.00	No	7,500.0
25.0	No		b)For two day	400.00	No	10,000.0
25.0	No		c) For three day	500.00	No	12,500.0
25.0	No		d) For four day	600.00	No	15,000.0
25.0	No		e) For five day	700.00	No	17,500.0
10.0	No		f) For Six day	800.00	No	8,000.0
10.0	No		e)For seven day	900.00	No	9,000.0
			Hire charges for supplying center table			
			coverd with cotton white decorated with			
		13	frill including all material transportation			
			and labour etc. complete (rate/no)			
10.0	No		a) For one day	500.00	No	5,000.0 gitally Signed by:

Qty	Unit	Item	Item	Rate	Per	Amt
10.0	No		b)For two day	600.00	No	6,000.0
10.0	No		c) For three day	700.00	No	7,000.0
5.0	No		d) For four day	800.00	No	4,000.0
5.0	No		e) For five day	900.00	No	4,500.0
5.0	No		f) For Six day	1000.00	No	5,000.0
5.0	No		e)For seven day	1100.00	No	5,500.0
			Hire charges for providing and laying			
		14	jute matting including all trasportation			
			and labour etc. Complete (Rate/Sq.ft.)			
1301	Sq		a) For one day	3.50	Sq .ft.	4,555
800.0	Sq		b)For two day	6.50	Sq .ft.	5,200.0
800.0	Sq		c) For three day	7.50	Sq .ft.	6,000.0
800.0	Sq	1	d) For four day	8.50	Sq .ft.	6,800.0
800.0	Sq	1	e) For five day	9.50	Sq .ft.	7,600.0
800.0	Sq	1	f) For Six day	10.50	Sq .ft.	8,400.0
800.0	Sq		e)For seven day	11.50	Sq .ft.	9,200.0
			Hire charges for supplying Rosturm in	71.00	-4	7,200.0
		15	good condition etc complete (rate/No.)			
5.0	No	1	a) For one day	400.00	No	2,000.0
5.0	No	 	b)For two day	450.00	No	2,250.0
5.0	No	1	c) For three day	500.00	No	2,500.0
5.0	No	1	d) For four day	550.00	No	2,750.0
5.0	No	1	e) For five day	600.00	No	3,000.0
5.0	No	1	f) For Six day	650.00	No	3,250.0
5.0	No		e)For seven day	700.00	No	3,500.0
3.0	140		Hire charge s for supplying wooden	700.00	140	3,300.0
			table of 6' x 2' long in goood condition			
		16	and covered with cotton white cover			
		'				
			including all material transportation and			
100.0	No		labour etc. complete (rate/no) a) For one day	40.00	No	4,000.0
100.0	No		b)For two day	45.00	No	4,500.0
100.0	No	1	c) For three day	50.00	No	5,000.0
25.0	`No	1		55.00	No	· ·
			d) For four day			1,375.0
25.0	No		e) For five day	60.00	No	1,500.0
25.0	No	<u> </u>	f) For Six day	65.00	No	1,625.0
25.0	No	1	e)For seven day	70.00	No	1,750.0
			Hire charges for suppplying cotton			
		17	matters (gadhi) with bed sheet (3			
			x6)including all material and			
		<u> </u>	transporation etc complete (rate/no)			
100.0	No	<u> </u>	a) For one day	30.00	No	3,000.0
100.0	No		b)For two day	45.00	No	4,500.0
100.0	No	<u> </u>	c) For three day	55.00	No	5,500.0
100.0	No		d) For four day	65.00	No	6,500.0
100.0	No		e) For five day	80.00	No	8,000.0
100.0	No		f) For Six day	95.00	No	9,500.0
100.0	No	<u> </u>	e)For seven day	110.00	No	11,000.0
			Hire charges supplying cotton load with			
		18	cover including transportation and			
			labour etc. complete (Rate/No)			
					Dia	gitally Signed by:

Qty	Unit	Item	Item	Rate	Per	Amt
25.0	No		a) For one day	20.00	No	500.0
25.0	No		b)For two day	30.00	No	750.0
25.0	No		c) For three day	40.00	No	1,000.0
25.0	No		d) For four day	50.00	No	1,250.0
25.0	No		e) For five day	60.00	No	1,500.0
25.0	No		f) For Six day	70.00	No	1,750.0
25.0	No		e)For seven day	80.00	No	2,000.0
23.0	140		Hire charges for supplying fibre	00.00	140	2,000.0
		19	moulding chair in good condition etc.			
		' ′				
500.0	No		Complete(Rate/no) a) For one day	20.00	No	10,000.0
500.0	No		,	25.00	No	12,500.0
			b)For two day			
500.0	No		c) For three day	30.00	No	15,000.0
500.0	No		d) For four day	35.00	No	17,500.0
100.0	No		e) For five day	40.00	No	4,000.0
100.0	No		f) For Six day	45.00	No	4,500.0
100.0	No		e)For seven day	50.00	No	5,000.0
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
			seating gallary of 6 steps of width of each			
		20	stop of 0.75 including all material for			
			the period as directed by engineer in			
			charges(Rate/Rft)			
6.0	Rft		a) For one day	50.00	Rft	300.0
6.0	Rft		b) For two day	55.00	Rft	330.0
6.0	Rft		c) For three day	60.00	Rft	360.0
6.0	Rft		d) For four day	65.00	Rft	390.0
6.0	Rft		e) For five day	70.00	Rft	420.0
6.0	Rft		f) For Six day	75.00	Rft	450.0
6.0	Rft		e) For seven day	80.00	Rft	480.0
			Hire charges for providing Moving			
		21	velvette cloth and curtain of size			
			30ft.*12ft etc. complete(Rate/job)			
4.0	Job		a) For one day	7000.00	Job	28,000.0
4.0	Job		b)For two day	7500.00	Job	30,000.0
4.0	Job		c) For three day	8000.00	Job	32,000.0
4.0	Job		d) For four day	8500.00	Job	34,000.0
4.0	Job		e) For five day	9000.00	Job	36,000.0
4.0	Job		f) For Six day	9225.00	Job	36,900.0
4.0	Job		e)For seven day	9500.00	Job	38,000.0
			Hire charges for supplying drinking			
			water set for period as directed by			
		22	engineer in charge including two stain			
			less steel drum 50 glasses and two jugs.			
5.0	job		and labour etc. complete (rate/job) a) For one day	400.00	Job	2,000.0
5.0	job		b)For two day	450.00	Job	2,250.0
5.0	job		c) For three day	500.00	Job	2,500.0
5.0	Job		d) For four day	550.00	Job	2,750.0
5.0	Job		e) For five day	600.00	Job	3,000.0
5.0	Job		f) For Six day	650.00	Job	3,250.0
5.0	Job		e)For seven day	700.00	Job	3,500.0
L	100	1	5,. 5. 5575 da j	, 55.55		gitally Signed by:

Qty	Unit	Item	Item	Rate	Per	Amt
			Hire charges for providing and erecting			
		23	kaman (double wasa) including all			
		23	material transportation and labour etc.			
			complete (Rate/no)			
5.0	No		a) For one day	2500.00	No	12,500.0
5.0	No		b)For two day	3000.00	No	15,000.0
5.0	No		c) For three day	3225.00	No	16,125.0
5.0	No		d) For four day	3500.00	No	17,500.0
5.0	No		e) For five day	3750.00	No	18,750.0
5.0	No		f) For Six day	4000.00	No	20,000.0
5.0	No		e)For seven day	4225.00	No	21,125.0
		24	Hire charges for supplyiing sofa set in			
		24	good condition etc complete (rate/No.)			
30.0	No		a) For one day	500.00	No	15,000.0
30.0	No		b)For two day	650.00	No	19,500.0
30.0	No		c) For three day	750.00	No	22,500.0
30.0	No		d) For four day	900.00	No	27,000.0
30.0	No		e) For five day	1050.00	No	31,500.0
25.0	No		f) For Six day	1200.00	No	30,000.0
25.0	No		e)For seven day	1350.00	No	33,750.00
					Total	21,00,839.62
			Т	lor Amount		21 00 040 00

Tender Amount =

21,00,840.00

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

F Ward, Civil PCMC, PIMPRI-18